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TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Services 
FROM: Walter D’Haeseleer, & Enforcement 

RE: Closure of of Christian Telecom 
Network, LLC for Apparent Violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of 
Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to 
Commission Staff Inauiries. 

Harold McLean, 

DATE: February 20,2003 

Order No. PSC-02-115 1-PAA-TI, issued August 23,2002, penalizes Christian Telecom Network, 
LLC in the amount of $35,000, and states that if Christian Telecom Network, LLC fails to timely 
protest the Commission’s PAA order, Docket No. 020668-TI shall be closed upon receipt of the 
payment of the penalty, or upon referral of the penalty to the Office of the Comptroller (now known 
as the Department of Financial Services). The company failed to file a protest to the Commission’s 
PAA order, and consequently, Consummating Order No. PSC-02-1267-CO-TI was issued on 
September 16,2002, making Order No. PSC-02-115 1 -PAA-TI, effective and final. The payment 
was not received as ordered, and on February 14,2003, the amount of the penalty 
referred to the Department of Financial Services. Accordingly, this docket should 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

COMMISSIONERS: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
B R A W O  L. BAEZ 
RUDoLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY (850)413-6770 (CLERK) 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMMISTRATWE SERVICES 

BIANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 

CHARLES M. DAVIDSON (850)413-6330 (ADMM) 

DOCKET NUMBER UTILITY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT 

020668-TI Christian Telecom Network, $35,000.00 
~ 

February 14,2003 

h4r. Steven E. Wilson 
Office of the Comptroller 
Bureau of Accounting 
10 1 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0350 

Dear Mr. Wilson: 

The Public Service Commission has exercised reasonable efforts to collect fines from the utility referenced 
below. However, no response has been received, therefore, further collection efforts would not be cost 
effective. 

I I I I LLC 

Our original request for permission to write off this debt, dated January 10, 2003, inadvertently stated that 
this was due to bankruptcy. 

The Delinquent Accounts Receivable Transmittal form, a memorandum from the Commission’s Office of 
the General Counsel, and other supporting documentation are enclosed. At your discretion, please attempt 
further collection, or grant this agency permission to write off the debt. 

Sincerely, //’ 
-+J Blanca S. Bay6 
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Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Division (Knight, Flynn) 
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@pscstate.fl.us 


